To:

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Intermedia, Inc.  Individual(s) Association Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: Minnesota Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)09/30/ 2008	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No  Name: Intermedia.net, Inc.  Street Address: 156 West 56th Street, Suite 1601  City: New York  State: New York  Country:U.S.A. Zip: 10019  Individual(s) Citizenship
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name Other  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Text  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Corporation Citizenship Delaware  Other Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  I identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John L. Slafsky	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$165.00
Street Address: 650 Page Mill Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
City:Palo Alto	8. Payment Information:
State,CA Zip;94304	
Phone Number: 650-493-9300	Daniel A
Docket Number: 41995-900	Deposit Account Number 232415
Email Address: slafsky@wsgr.com; trademarks@wsgr.com	Authorized User Name John L. Slafsky
9. Signature:  Signature  John L. Slafsky  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004778 FRAME: 0736** 

## **ATTACHMENT**

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
MESSAGEMIRROR	3,505,193
DESKPILOT	3,625,427
HOSTPILOT	3,401,543
MYMAILBOXMANAGER	3,497,955
INTERMEDIA	3,684,861
HOSTPILOT	2,615,408

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004778 FRAME: 0737

To:

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:41 AM 10/01/2008 FILED 08:41 AM 10/01/2008 SRV 081001851 - 4466208 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

## INTERMEDIA, INC., A MINNESOTA CORPORATION WITH AND INTO INTERMEDIA.NET, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 252(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Intermedia.net, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Intermedia Delaware"), does hereby certify to the following facts relating to the merger (the "Merger") of Intermedia, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("Intermedia Minnesota"), with and into Intermedia Delaware, with Intermedia Delaware remaining as the surviving corporation of the Merger (the "Surviving Corporation"):

FIRST:

Intermedia Delaware is incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("DGCL"). Intermedia Minnesota is incorporated pursuant to the Minnesota Business Corporation Act. Intermedia Delaware and Intermedia Minnesota are the constituent corporations in the Merger.

SECOND:

An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by Intermedia Delaware and by Intermedia Minnesota in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 252 of the Delaware General.

THIRD:

The Surviving Corporation of the Merger shall be Intermediantet, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH:

Upon the effectiveness of the Merger, the Certificate of Incorporation of Intermedia Delaware shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

FIFTH:

The Surviving Corporation is a corporation formed and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware.

SIXTH:

The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of Intermedia Delaware, the Surviving Corporation, at 156 W 56th Street, Suite 1601, New York, NY 10019.

SEVENTH:

A copy of the executed Agreement and Pian of Merger will be furnished by intermedia Delaware, the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockhokler of any constituent corporation of the Merger.

EIGHTH:

The authorized capital stock of Intermedia Minnesota is Seventy Million (70,000,000) shares of Common Stock, no par value, and Thirty Million (30,000,000) shares of Preferred Stock, no par value.

A9055-00004-892944.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, intermedia Delaware has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by its duty authorized officers as of September 30, 2008.

Intermedia.net, Inc.

Michael Chompak

Its: President

26204 (IDGD065-122) 7073.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004778 FRAME: 0739

WSGR Fax Cover Sheet (continued) Page 2

To: